BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY FOR STATUTORY UNITI-ZATION, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

No. 10,959

AFFIDAVIT REGARDING NOTICE

STATE	OF 1	VEW	MEX	ICO)	
)	SS
COUNTY	OF	SAN	ITA	FE)	

James Bruce, being duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and states:

- 1. I am over the age of 18 and have personal knowledge of the matters stated herein.
 - 2. I am an attorney for Applicant herein.
- 3. Applicant has conducted a good faith, diligent effort to find the correct addresses of interest owners entitled to receive notice of the Application herein.
- 4. Notice of the Application was provided to the interest owners at their correct addresses by mailing each of them, by certified mail, a copy of the Application. Copies of the notice letter and certified return receipts are attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- 5. The notice provisions of Rule 1207 have been complied with.

James Bruce

Newbourne

7

10959 + 10960

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN T 1994, by James Bruce.	To before me this $\frac{27}{100}$ day of April,
	Notary Public

My Commission expires: 8-15-95

B:\AFFIDAVI.MEW



HINKLE, COX, EATON, COFFIELD & HENSLEY

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

218 MONTEZUMA

POST OFFICE BOX 2068

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2068

(505) 982-4554

FAX (505) 982-8623

LEWIS C. COX, JR. (1924-1993) ROY C. SNODGRASS, JR. (1914-198) CLARENCE E. HINKLE (1901-1985) W. E. BONDURANT, JR. (1913-1973)

OF COUNSEL MACK EASLEY JOE W. WOOD
RICHARD L. CAZZELL¹⁷
RAY W RICHARDS¹⁴
L. A. WHITE¹⁷

AUSTIN AFFILIATION AUSTIN AFFICIATION
HOFFMAN & STEPHENS, P.C.
KENNETH R HOFFMAN
TOM D. STEPHENS
RONALD C. SCHULTZ, JR

April 6, 1994

700 UNITED BANK PLAZA POST OFFICE BOX IO ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88202 (505) 622-6510 FAX (505) 623-9332

2800 CLAYDESTA CENTER 6 DESTA DRIVE POST OFFICE BOX 3580 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 (915) 683-4691 FAX (915) 683-6518

1700 BANK ONE CENTER POST OFFICE BOX 9238 AMARILLO TEXAS 79105 (806) 372-5569 FAX (806) 372-9761

500 MARQUETTE N.W., SUITE 800 POST OFFICE BOX 2043 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103 (505) 768-1500 FAX (505) 768-1529

401 WEST ISTH STREET, SUITE 800 TEXAS MEDICAL ASSOCIATION BUILDING AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701 (512) 476-7137 FAX (512) 476-5431

*NOT LICENSED IN NEW MEXICO FORMERLY COMPRISING THE FIRM OF CULTON, MORGAN, BRITAIN & WHITE, P.C.

PAUL W EATON
CONRAD E. COFFIELD
HAROLD L. HENSLEY, JR
STUART D. SHANOR
ERIC D. LANPHERE
C. D. MARTIN

C. D. MARTIN
ROBERT P. TINN'N, JR
MARSHALL G. MART'N
MASTON C. COURTNEY**
DON L. PATTERSON**
DOUGLAS L. LUNSFORD
NICHOLAS J. NOEDING
T. CALDER EZZELL JR.
WILLIAM B. BLISFOOD!

WILLIAM B. BURFORD* RICHARD E. OLSON RICHARD R. WILFONG*

THOMAS J. MCBRIDE

JAMES J. WECHSLER NANCY S. CUSACK

NANCY S. CUSACK
JEFFREY L. FORNACIARI
JEFFREY D. HEWETT
JAMES BRUCE
JERRY F. SHACKELFORD*
JEFFREY W. HELLBERG*
WILLIAM F. COUNTISS*
ALBERT L. PITTS
JAMES D. BUSSEY
ALBERT L. PITTS

THOMAS M. HNASKO

JOHN C. CHAMBERS

RUSSELL R. BAILEY**
CHARLES R. WATSON**
THOMAS D. HAINES, JR
GREGORY J. NIBERT

WILLIAM H RRIANS

MARK C. DOW FRED W. SCHWENDIMANN

JAMES M. HUDSON

JEFFREY S. BAIRD

WYATT L BROOKS**
DAVID M. RUSSELL**
ANDREW J. CLOUTIER

STEPHANIE LANDRY

KIRT E. MOELLING

GREGORY S. WHEELER JAMES A. GILLESPIE GARY W. LARSON MARGARET R. MCNETT

NORMAN D. EWART

DARREN T. GROCES

MOLLY MOINTOSH

LISA K. SMITH

THOMAS E. HODO**
REBECCA NICHOLS JOHNSON
WILLIAM P. JOHNSON
STANLEY K. KOTOVSKY, JR
H. R. THOMAS
ELLEN S. CASEY
MARGARET CARTER LUDEWIG
S. BARRY PAISNER
COLEMAN YOUNG**
MARTIN MEYERS
WYATT L. BROOKS**

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: Persons on Exhibit A

Dear Sirs:

Mewbourne Oil Company has applied to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for statutory (compulsory) unitization of the Querecho Plains Queen Associated Sand Unit. A copy of the Application (without Exhibit C) is enclosed, together with a copy of Mewbourne's Application for the Recovered Oil Tax Rate. Unit Agreement and Unit Operating Agreement have previously been mailed to you by Mewbourne. Mewbourne's records indicate that each of you owns an interest within the proposed Unit Area. Certain of the listed persons have not agreed to voluntarily commit their interests to the Unit. This Application will be heard at 8:15 a.m. on Thursday, April 28, 1994, at the Division's offices at 310 Old Santa Fe Trail, Santa Fe, New Mexico. Failure to appear at that time will preclude you from contesting this matter at a later date.

Very truly yours,

HINKLE, COX, EATON, COFFIELD

HENSLEY

James Bruce
Attorn Attorney for Mewbourne Oil Company

JB/bc Enclosures

EXHIBIT A

Anadardo Petroleum Corp. Attn: Richard Rowe Post Office Box 1330 Houston, TX 77251-1330

Larry Arnold Post Office Box 2253 Hobbs, NM 88241-2253

Carroll Bellah, et ux. c/o Pat Bellah Post Office Box 100 Artesia, NM 88210

Gene Fulmer 212 Lee Street Wichita Falls, TX 76301

Ray Fulmer 212 Lee Street Wichita Falls, TX 76301

Harold Lobley c/o Texoma Supply 811 Mill Street Wichita Falls, TX 76301-5337

The Mansur Living Trust U/T/D 8-26-91 1400 8th Street Wichita Falls, TX 76301

Murjo Oil & Royalty Co. Attn: Bettye Davis Post Office Box 121818 Ft. Worth, TX 76121-1818

OXY USA Inc. Attn: Terry Lindquist Post Office Box 50250 Midland, TX 79710

Clarence Stumhoffer
Post Office Box 100416
Ft. Worth, TX 76185-0416

Frieda Tipton Stumhoffer Post Office Box 100416 Ft. Worth, TX 76185-0416 Peggy S. (Bernard) Taylor Post Office Box 25005 Houston, TX 77265-5005

Toombs Trust
Oil & Gas Building
Wichita Falls, TX 76301

Daniel C. Walker 6729 Brants Lane Ft. Worth, TX 76116-7201

Gary L. Bennett and Candace Jo Bennett Post Office Box 16844 Lubbock, TX 79490

John O. Borg III 324 Henkel Lane Mesa, AZ 85201-6201

Pamela Brooks 2545 Tyler Street Eugene, OR 97405-2266

Kathleen Capps, Trustee of the Heather E. Capps & Nicholete M. Capps Trust Post Office Box 51311 Midland, TX 79710-1311

Cavalcade Holdings Attn: Joe Conner 6901 Quaker Avenue Lubbock, TX 79413

Club Oil & Gas 1777 South Harrison Street Penthouse One Denver, CO 80210

William R. Crow 5007 Canterbury Drive Midland, TX 79705

Thomas Curran 1582 Singleton Wichita Falls, TX 76302 Estate of J. Walter Duncan, Sr. 1777 S. Harrison St. Penthouse One Denver, CO 80210

J. Walter Duncan, Jr. 1777 S. Harrison Street Penthouse One Denver, CO 80210

JWD III, Inc. 1777 S. Harrison Street Penthouse One Denver, CO 80210

Rae I. Little (Deceased) c/o Joye Rix 916 Ninth Street Kenedy, TX 78119

Gregory P. Panos Post Office Box 520311 Salt Lake City, UT 84152

Gladys Shannon 1101 Clara Street Ft. Worth, TX 76102

Roland G. Simpson 536 Gerona Avenue San Gabriel, CA 91775-2228

Joe K. Smith Star Route Carbon, TX 76435

Joseph S. Sprinkle Post Office Box 6483 Denver, CO 80206-0483

Carol David Trammell Post Office Box 5081 Walnut Creek, CA 94596

EXHIBIT A

P	023	919	491
P	023	919	492
P	023	919	493
P	023	919	494
P	023	919	495
P	023	919	496
P	023	919	497
P	023	919	498
P	023	919	499
P	023	919	500
P	023	919	501
	P P P P	P 023	P 023 919

Peggy S. (Bernard) Taylor Post Office Box 25005 Houston, TX 77265-5005	P	023	919	502
Toombs Trust Oil & Gas Building Wichita Falls, TX 76301	P	023	919	503
Daniel C. Walker 6729 Brants Lane Ft. Worth, TX 76116-7201	P	023	919	504
Gary L. Bennett and Candace Jo Bennett Post Office Box 16844 Lubbock, TX 79490	P	023	919	505
John O. Borg III 324 Henkel Lane Mesa, AZ 85201-6201	P	023	919	506
Pamela Brooks 2545 Tyler Street Eugene, OR 97405-2266	P	023	919	507
Kathleen Capps, Trustee of the Heather E. Capps & Nicholete M. Capps Trust Post Office Box 51311 Midland, TX 79710-1311	P	023	919	508
Cavalcade Holdings Attn: Joe Conner 6901 Quaker Avenue Lubbock, TX 79413	P	023	919	509
Club Oil & Gas 1777 South Harrison Street Penthouse One Denver, CO 80210	P	023	919	510
William R. Crow 5007 Canterbury Drive Midland, TX 79705	P	023	919	511
Thomas Curran 1582 Singleton Wichita Falls, TX 76302	P	023	919	512

Estate of J. Walter Duncan, Sr. 1777 S. Harrison St. Penthouse One Denver, CO 80210	P	023	919	513
J. Walter Duncan, Jr. 1777 S. Harrison Street Penthouse One Denver, CO 80210	P	023	919	514
JWD III, Inc. 1777 S. Harrison Street Penthouse One Denver, CO 80210	P	023	919	515
Rae I. Little (Deceased) c/o Joye Rix 916 Ninth Street Kenedy, TX 78119	P	023	913	261
Gregory P. Panos Post Office Box 520311 Salt Lake City, UT 84152	P	023	913	262
√Gladys Shannon 1101 Clara Street Ft. Worth, TX 76102	P	023	913	263
Roland G. Simpson 536 Gerona Avenue San Gabriel, CA 91775-2228	P	023	913	264
Joe K. Smith Star Route Carbon, TX 76435	P	023	913	265
Joseph S. Sprinkle Post Office Box 6483 Denver, CO 80206-0483	P	023	913	266
Carol David Trammell Post Office Box 5081 Walnut Creek, CA 94596	P	023	913	267

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

PS Form 3811, December 1991

MO W AND THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON OF THE PE

±U.S. GPO: 1993-352-714

SENDER:		I also wish to receive the		P 023 919 494
Complete items 3, and 4e & b. Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that		following services (for an extra 5 fee):		
return this card to you. Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if s	stare this card to you.			Receipt for
does not permit. Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article	1	2. Restricted Delivery		Certified Mail No Insurance Coverage Provided
The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and delivered.	the date	2. Restricted Delivery Consult postmaster for fee.		Do not use for International Mail
			- [5	(See Reverse)
	PO.	13919494 sice Type		Gene tulmer
	4b. Serv □ Regis	tarea i i inciirea		212 Lee Strept
	Certif	·		O. State and ZIP Code
	☐ Expre		P	Vicheta Fulls 7x 76361 ostage
Wichitatalls, X	7. Date	of Delivery	· -	ertified Fee
10001			L	1.00
5. Signature (Addressee)		essee's Address (Only if requested ee is paid)	. s	pecial Delivery Fee
			R	estricted Delivery Fee
6. Signature (Agent)			R	eturn Receipt Showing
PS Form 3811 December 1991 *U.S. GPO: 1963-352-7	14 DC	MESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	(I	1 / / / 1
			;	P 023 919 495
				Receipt for
SENDER:			1.4	Certified Mail
Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 3, and 4a & b.		following services (for an extra	o	No Insurance Coverage Provided
Print, your name and address on the reverse of this form so that intum this card to you.	at we can	fee):	Service	Do not use for International Mail (See Reverse)
Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if	f space	1. Addressee's Address	န္တ	Sent to Pay Julmer
Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article. The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered as	cle number	2. Restricted Delivery	eceipt	Street and No. ()
o delivered			9	9.0., State, and ZIP Code
3. Article Addressed to:		licie ivuitiber	L	Wichita Falls TX 76301
KnuFulmer		23 919 495 rvice Type	1. 4 1. 4	Postage \$ 98
単独 ない しんしん	☐ Regi	istered 🗀 insured		Certified Fee
212 Lea Street	☐ Cert	ified COD	nsın	Special Delivery Fee
Follo TX	□ Ехрі	A A		
o Wichita / Als, 1	7. Date	e of Delivery	5	Restricted Delivery Fee
76301	0 444	ressee's Address (Only if requested	9	Return Receipt Showing
	and	fee is paid)	ਵ ⊹	P 023 919 496
6. Signature (Agent)		i	E L	, 600 131 416
a Bettye Could				Receipt for
S Form 3811 , December 1891 ±U.S. GPO: 1993—352	-714 D	OMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT		Certified Mail No Insurance Coverage Provided
The second secon				UNITED STATES Do not use for International Mail
S SENDER:				(See Reverse)
• Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. • Complete items 3, and 4a & b.		following services (for an extra		Saxold Lobley to Texoma Supply
Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that	at we can	fee):	ا⊧≶	Street and No. 11 St
** Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back it	f space	1	ັສ	P.O. State and ZIP Code Vicai ta Falls TX 76301-5337
Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered at		2. Restricted Delivery	<u>s</u> f	Postage
The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered at delivered.	nd the date	Consult postmaster for fee.	Receipt	Certified Fee
. O Austria Addissonal en		ticie number	_ 1	1-00
HULOID LODICY		923 919 496 rvice Type	Return	Special Delivery Fee
	□ Reg	istered Unsured	- 21	Restricted Delivery Fee
of To Texonia Suppy	☐ Cert	tified COD .		Return Receipt Spowing
#811 Mill Street	□ Ехр		- : 1	to Whom & Ante Delivered .
811 Mill Street Wichita Fulls, TX 1/1301-5337	7. Dat	e of Delivery		Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, and Addresses's Address
70007	0 4	hanna's Adhress 10-1-15	>	TOTAL Postage & Fees \$298
5. Signature (Addressee)		ressee's Address (Only if requested , fee is paid)	¥ Þ	Postmark or Date
6. Signature (Agent)	1	ì	Ĕ	
定 o. Signature (Agent)				
PS Form 3811, December 1991 *U.S. GPO: 1993—352	2-714 D	OMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT		

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIP

±U.S. GPO: 1993-352-714

6. Signature (Agent)

PS Form 3811, December 1991

ENDER: Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.		I also wish to receive the	ļ P	P1P E50	503
Complete items 3, and 4a & b.	•	following services (for an extra			
Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that turn this card to you.		fee):		Receipt for Certified N	
Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back it ses not permit.		1. Addressee's Address	7,4	No Insurance Co	overage Provi
Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the arti The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered an livered.		2. Restricted Delivery Consult postmaster for fee.	UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE	Do not use for (See Reverse)	international i
3. Article Addressed to:			Sent to	ombs Thu	154
		23919503 vice Type	Street and M	Gas Bldg	,
loombs Thust	🔲 Regis	stered 📖 insured	P.P. State	and ZIP Code	
Mil & Gas Building	Lecrti		Postage	~ (& Q 3, 1 X 1	\$ 98
West la Full To on a		Merchandise	Certified Fee	1	
VICILITY 10US, 1 16361		of Delivery 4r(1-94	Special Deliv	very Fee	1.00
Signature (Addressee)		essee's Address (Only if requested fee is paid)	 		
Signature (Agent)	-* ;		1	P 023 91	9 504
5 Form 3811, December 1991 +U.S. GPD: 1993-352	-714 DC	MESTIC RETURN RECEIPT		Receipt for	
	in a week out to			Certified N No Insurance Co	
	general contract spaces		LINITED STATES	Do not use for	•
ENDER : Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.	-	I also wish to receive the	Sent to	(See Reverse)	
Complete thems 3, and 4a & b. Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so the	at we can	following services (for an extra	Street and h	rie C. Wal	Kel
num this card to you. Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back i	if space	1. 🗆 Addressee's Address	6729	THUNDSLA	Ne_
write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the art		2. Restricted Delivery	THE State	end ZIP Code X7611	6-7201
The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered a		2. Restricted Delivery Consult postmaster for fee.	Postage		\$ 98
3. Article Addressed to:	Aa. Art	icle Number : —)	1.00
Hunel C. Walker		23 919 504 vice Type	Special Deliv	very Fee	700
1770 7	Regi	stered insured	Bestricted D	elivery Fee	
of Flants Lane	☐ Expr	fied COD Ges Mail Geturn Receipt for	Return Rece	int Showing	
tt. Worth, 1x 76116-7201	1	of Delivery E	to Whom &	Date Delivered	100
		4 73 4 2	1	ipt Showing to Whom, ddressee's Address	
Signature (March Walker	8. Add	resee's Address Only if requested	D	P1P E50	בחב
Signature (Agent)	-	2018	P	וער ביי	203
. Signatury (Agent)				Receipt for	
S Form 3811, December 1991 ±U.S. GPO: 1993-352	2-714 D	OMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT,		Certified No Insurance Co	iali overage Provi
			UNITED STATES	Do not use for I	nternational
SENDER:		I also wish to receive the	Sent to	L.+ Candace	To Benno
Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 3, and 4a & b.	e.	1	Street and I	Box16844	,
Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so the eturn this card to you.		following services (for an extra fee): 1. Addressee's Address	P.O., Staje	and ZIP Code 791	16-
Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back loes not permit.		1		OCK 1 X 191	
Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the art The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered a	ucie number and the date	2. Restricted Delivery Consult postmaster for fee.	5		\$.98
3. Article Addressed to:	<u>4a.</u> Ar	ticle Number	- 1		1.00
GARUL Bennott Sond	PU	023 919 505 rvice Type	Special Del	ivery Fee	
Gary L. Bennett and Candone So Bannett	4b. Se □ Reg	istered Insured	7.1	Delivery Fee	
P.O. Box 16844	☐ Cert	tified COD	Return Rec	eipt Showing - Bate Delivered	1.00
T. U. KOR 140TT	□ Ехр			eipt Showing to Whom	+ -
LUBBOCK, TX 79490	7. Dat		Date, and	Addressee's Address	
5. Signature (Addresse)		ressee's Address (Only if requested	& Fees	or Date	\$2.99
X Ry L / Verson	and	fee is paid)	E 5	**************************************	
- Juliany		_ r	= 1	Title year water	
Signature (Agent)		ì	2		

SENDER: Complete Items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.	I also wish to receive the	P.023 919	506
• Complete items 3, and 4a & b. • Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we	following services (for an extra	Receipt for	
return this card to you. Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if sp		Certified M	ail
does not permit the work of the mailpiece below the article receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the mailpiece below the article was delivered and the	number. 2. Restricted Delivery Consult postmaster for fee.	No Insurance Co	
6 elivered.	Article Number	Sent to	
3. Article Addressed to:	7023 919 506 Eng.	Street and Ng.	<u>~</u>
		324 Hensel La	ne
314 Henkel Lane	Certified COD	Mesa AZ 85201-	
ロール・コー ハソックストルフィー	Merchandise \		\$98
a Mwa, Ma oca vall 1	Date of Delivery	Certified Fee	1.00
Signature (Addresse) 8	. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 🗸 🚛	Special Delivery Fee	
Sylva Sundfor	and fee is paid)	Restricted Delivery Fee	
8 Signature (Againt)		Return Receipt Showing	/ ALA
PS Form 3811, December 1991 *U.S. GPO: 1992-323-402	DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	P 023 91'	9 507
		Receipt for	r
		Certified N	/lail overage Provided
		united states Do not use for	International Mai
		(See Reverse)	40
		Street and No.	<u> </u>
		P.R. State and ZIP Code D. C. 7.	7
		Eugene Ok 114	05-7766
		Certified Fee	\$.98
		Special Delivery Fee	1.00
			
	_	Restricted Delivery Fee	<u> </u>
		Return Receigt.Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	100
		P 023 919	50 8
		Receipt fo	r
		Certified N	<i>f</i> lail
4		united states Do not use for	overage Provide International Ma
• SENDER:	I also wish to receive the	(See Reverse)	
Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.	following services (for an extra	STIPPI and NO.	k ts
• Complementaries 3, and 40 c. • Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that • return this card to you. • Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if		P.Offstate and ZIP Code	
does not permit:	le number: 2. Restricted Delivery	Midland TX 7º	9710-1311
 The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and 	Consult postmaster for fee.	Certified Fee	\$.78
D	4a. Article Number 7 023 2919 508		1.00
3. Article Addressed to. Sthlean Capps, Thustee of the Heather E. & Nicholete M. Capps	Inquired	Special Delivery Fee	 .
of the Heather E. & Nicholete M. Capps	☐ Certified ☐ COD ☐ Return Receipt for	Restricted Delivery Fee	<u> </u>
S 7 LUST_ DA BXX 5/3/1	Express Me. Return Receipt for Merchandise	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	1.00
P.O. Box 5/3/1 Widland Tx/9710-13/1	Date of Delivery	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date and Addressee's Address	
	APR * Addressee's Address (Only if requested >	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$298
5. Signature (Addressee)	and fee is paid)	Postmark or Date	
6. Signature (Agent)	\ <u></u>		
PS Form 3811 , December 1991 ±U.S. GPO: 1993-352	714 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT		
- C3. Columno 11, December 1991		T	

023 919 509

Do not use for International Mail

	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	1		
SENDER: Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 3, and 4a & b.		I also wish to receive the		P 023 913	563
Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so tha		following services (for an extra	8 2	Receipt fo	r
Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if		1. ☐ Addressee's Address		Certified N	l ail
Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the arti-		2. Restricted Delivery	receipt	Do not use for	overage Provided International Mail
delivered as	Aa Arti	Consult postmaster for fee.	i s	(See Reverse)	
		3 913 263		Yludys Anas	non
Gladys Shannon		vice Type	- 1	treet and No Yaka Stk.	eet
In Mara Street		stered 🗀 insured	1 P.	O., Staterand ZIP, Code 7. Wolth, TX 7	Valaz
1101 Clara Anely	☐ Certin	fied		ostage	\$ 98
FF. Worth TX 761028			<u>-</u> '	ertified Fee	\$.70
4	7. Dute	111194	g		100
5. Signature (Addjessee)	8. Addr	essee's Address (Only if requested	¥ Si	pecial Delivery Fee	
Gladys Shamor	L and f	ee ismaid)		estricted Delivery Fee	
6. Signature (Agent)			= 5 Re	eturn Receipt Showing	1000
RS Form 3811 , December 1991 *U.S. GPO: 1993—352	714 D.C	MESTIC RETURN RECEIPT.	[0 0 7 7 9	7 7/1
	··· DC	WIESTIC RETURN RECEIPT		P 023 91	.3 264
			 1 4	Receipt fo	
SENDER: Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.		I also wish to receive the		Certified M	
Gomplete Items 3, ar 4a & b.		following services (for an extra	9		overage Provided International Mail
Programme and address on the reverse of this form so the return this card to you.		fee):	≥	(See Reverse)	
Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back does not permit.	if space	1. L Addressee's Address	· .	Holand G.	empson
The Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the art	icle number. Ind the date	2. Restricted Delivery	Receipt	treet and No. Gelona	Alrenie
5 delivered to the second seco	••			.Q., State and ZIP Code	nounce bu
Article Addressed to:	PV	73 9/3 2/04	<u> </u>	Jun Gabliel, Ch	79112-222
E Koland G. Simpson	4b. Ser	rvice Type	E	-	\$.98
8 An Callenge Museum	1 -	stered P' 🗆 Insured	a : 10	ertified Fee	1.00
SO SOCIETOTIA AVENUE	☐ Cert	ified ☐ COD ☐ ☐ Return Receipt for	usin s	pecial Delivery Fee	
5 Sim Gusting Change		Merchandise Merchandise	- L	estricted Delivery Fee	
3 Can Cran well Chall 122	7. Date	727709/94	2 L	eturn Receipt Showing	
5/ Signature (Addressee)		ressee's Address (Only if requested		Whom & Date Delivered	1.00
6. Signature (Agent)	and	fee is paid)	han	E1P E50 9	265
		•	Η.	- Dessire fo	
RS Form 3811, December 1991 *U.S. GPO: 1993—35	2-714 D	OMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	1	Receipt for Certified	
		ONICOTION RECEIPT	;	No insurance (Coverage Provided
8 SENDER:			3	Do not use for (See Reverse)	International Mai
Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.	* <u></u>	I also wish to receive the	' . [¹	Sent to L St. +	/
Complete items 3, and 4a & b.	at we can	following services (for an extra	<u>ş</u>	Street and No.	
• Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so the return this card to you. • Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back	if space	1. Addressee's Address	Service	AUK Koute S. State and ZIP Code	
Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the ar		2. Restricted Delivery	<u>u</u> (arbon TX 16	135
The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered delivered.** **The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered delivered.** **The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered delivered.** **The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered delivered.** **The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered delivered.** **The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered delivered.** **The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered delivered.** **The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered delivered.** **The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered delivered.** **The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered delivered.** **The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered delivered.** **The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered.** **The Return Receipt will show the article was delivered.** **The Return Receipt will show the article was delivered.** **The Return Receipt will show the article was delivered.** **The Return Receipt will show the article was delivered.** **The Return Receipt will show the article was delivered.** **The Return Receipt will show the article was delivered.** **The Return Receipt will show the article was delivered.** **The Return Receipt will show the article was delivered.** **The Return Receipt will show the article was delivered.** **The Return Receipt will show the article was delivered.** **The Return Receipt will show the article was delivered.** **The Return Receipt will show the article was delivered.** **The Return Receipt will show the article was delivered.** **The Return Receipt will show the article was delivered.** **The Return Receipt will show the article was delivered.** **The Return Receipt will show the article was delivered.** **The Return Receipt will show the article was delivered.** **The Return Receipt will show the article was delivered.** **T	end the date	Consult postmaster for fee.	Receipt	Postage	\$.98
	4a. An	ticle Number	Œ] (Certified Fee	1.00
& Tro U Smith	12 So	234/3 265 rvice Type	Return	Special Delivery Fee	1,00
3. Article Addressed to:	│ □ Reg	istered 🗀 msured		Restricted Delivery Fee	-
	Cert		<u> </u>		
# 144hm TX 16435		ress Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise		Return Receipt Showing Whem & Date Delivered	1.00
Carbon, TX 76435	7. Date	e of Delivery	u for	Seturn Receipt Showing to Whom Sate, and Addressee's Address	
The first of the f	8. Add	ressee's Address (Only if requested	9 7	OTAL Postage	\$2-98
うしん (しょ) オースマ	and	fee is paid)		ostmark or Date-	1700-10
e. Signature (Agent)			Fil	man service services	
DE Form 2011 December 1001	244 =	01450510 5		* * * * *	İ
PS Form 3811 , December 1991 *U.S. GPO: 1993-35	2-714 D	OMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT		<i>a.</i> .	
			. , I		[

SENDER: • Complete items 2 for additional services. • Complete items 3, and 4a & b. • Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this card to you. • Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not permit.	Receipt for Certified Mail No Insurance Coverage Provide Do not use for International Mail (See Reverse)
• Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. • The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date delivered. 2. □ Restricted Delivery Consult postmaster for fee.	Sent to Joseph S. Shunkle
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number 4b. Service Type 4b. Service Type 4b. Service Type 4c. Article Number	P.Q. State and ZIP Code 1 & 206 - 0483 Postage
Hegisteres Insured Coruling Cop	Certified Fee 1.00
Denver Co 80206 Months Date of Delivery	Special Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee
5. Signature (Addressee) 5 Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered
6) Signature (Agent)	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, and Addressee's Address
SINDER: • Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. • Complete items 3, and 4a & b. • Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this card to you? • Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not permit. • Wine Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. • Wine Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date delivered.	No Insurance Coverage Provide Do not use for International No (See Reverse) September 1
₹ 3° Article Addressed to:	Postage POST
Will David Tham net 3 Service Type	Certified Fee
POR 508/ Registered Insured Cortified COD	Special Delivery Fee
Express Mail Return Receipt for Samuel Merchandise	Restricted Delivery Fee
94596 7. Date of Delivery	
5. Signature (Addressee) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid) 6. Signature (Agent)	Date, and Addressee's Address TOTAL Postage
	A CANADA CONTRACTOR OF THE CON
PS Form 3811, December 1991 *U.S. GPO: 1993—352-714 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIP1	

SENDERS Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 3, and 4e & b. Fing your name and address on the reverse of this form so the return bits card to you. In a set of this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back it does not permit. Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the artiful permit is a set of the mailpiece below the	if space 1. Addressee's Address ticle number, and the date
3. Ar cle Addressed to:	Consult postmaster for fee. 4a. Article Number
J. SEXTON	P 176 012 570
Oil Conservation Division	4b. Service Type
P.O. Box 1980	☐ Certified ☐ COD
HOLLS, NM 88240	☐ Express Mail ☐ Return Receipt for S Merchandise /
	7. Date of Delivery 47/02
5. Signature (Addressee)	8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)
6 Signeture (Agent	
PS Form 3811, December 1991 &U.S. GPO: 1992-323	DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT
NOT LICENSED IN NEW MEXICO TFORMERLY COMPRISING THE FIRM OF CULTON, MORGAM, BRITAIN & WHITE, P.C	April 4, 1994

FILE COPY

INSLEY

700 UNITED BANK PLAZA POST OFFICE BOX IO ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88202 (505) 622-6510 FAX (505) 623-9332

2800 CLAYDESTA CENTER 6 DESTA DRIVE POST OFFICE BOX 3580 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 (915) 683-4691 FAX (915) 683-6518

1700 BANK ONE CENTER POST OFFICE BOX 9238 AMARILLO, TEXAS 79105 (806) 372-5569 FAX (806) 372-9761

500 MARQUETTE N.W., SUITE 800 POST OFFICE BOX 2043 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103 (505) 768-1500 FAX (505) 768-1529

401 WEST ISTM STREET, SUITE 800
TEXAS MEDICAL ASSOCIATION BUILDING
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701
(512) 476-7137
FAX (512) 476-5431

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NO. P 176 012 570

J. T. Sexton Oil Conservation Division Post Office Box 1980 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Dear Mr. Sexton:

Enclosed for your information are the applications of Mewbourne Oil Company for statutory unitization, approval of a waterflood, and for qualification for the recovered oil tax rate for its proposed Querecho Plains Queen Associated Sand Unit. A Form C-108 is attached to the waterflood application. These materials have been filed with the Division in Santa Fe, with a requested hearing date of April 28, 1994.

Very truly yours,

HINKLE, COX, EATON, COFFIELD & HENSLEY

James Bruce

Attorneys for Mewbourne Oil Company

JB/bc Enclosures